Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Agenda
Public Hearing
Tuesday August 20, 2024 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

The Board meeting agenda and all supporting documents are available for public review at 8200 0Old
Redwood Highway, Windsor, CA, 72 hours in advance of a scheduled board meeting. Materials related
to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Board after distribution of the agenda packet, and not
otherwise exempt from disclosure, will be made available for public inspection at the District Office at
8200 0ld Redwood Hwy, Windsor, during normal business hours and on the website at
www.sonomacountyfd.org. Copies of supplemental materials distributed at the Board meeting will be
available for public inspection at the meeting location.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, anyone needing special assistance to
participate in this meeting should contact District Executive Assistant Kathy Washington at the
District Office at 707-838-1170. Notification 48-hours before the meeting will enable the District to
make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

President Treanor

Vice President Klick Secretary/Treasurer Briare Director Hamann
Director So Director Tognozzi Director Weaver

OPEN TIME FOR PUBLIC EXPRESSION

(Three-minute time limit)

This is an opportunity for any member of the public to briefly address the District Board on any
matter that does not appear on this agenda. Items that appear to warrant a lengthier presentation
or Board consideration may be placed on the agenda for discussion at a future meeting.

AGENDA ADJUSTMENTS
An opportunity for the Board President to approve adjustments to the current agenda.

SONOMA COUNTY PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS’ ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT’S REPORT
An opportunity for the President of the Sonoma County Professional Firefighters Association to
address the Board on matters of the Association.

DIRECTOR REPORTS
An opportunity for Directors to report on their individual activities related to District business.

REPORT OUT ON JULY 16, 2024 CLOSED SESSION

- FIRE CHIEF’S REPORT »
Chief Heine will report on District administration and operations.



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Agenda
Public Hearing
Tuesday August 20, 2024 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

SCFD-EMS STATUS REPORT
Staff will provide a status report on the Districts operation in EOA-1.

CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS
These items can be acted on in one consolidated motion or may be removed from the Consent Calendar

and separately considered at the request of any Director.

1. Approve the minutes from the July 16, 2024 Regular Board of Directors Meeting
2. Approve bills and payables for July 2024.

ACTION ITEMS
Public Hearing: The Board will conduct a public hearing to consider adoption of a
Resolution determining the tax rates to be imposed on properties within the District

during Fiscal Year 2024/2025.

1. RESOLUTION 2024-10 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SONOMA
COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT, COUNTY OF SONOMA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DETERMINING
THE TAX RATES TO BE IMPOSED ON ALL REAL PROPERTY WITHIN THE DISTRICT
DURING FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025.

The Board shall open the item for public hearing and take action upon close of the public
comments. The Board will consider approving Resolution 2024-10, determining the tax rates to
be imposed on all real property within the District FY 2024/2025.

2. RESOLUTION 2024-11 LINE OF CREDIT WITH SUMMIT STATE BANK
The Board will consider adopting Resolution 2024-11 regarding a line of credit with Summit
State Bank.

3. ELECTRIC LED SIGN POLICY
The Board will consider approving the Electric LED sign policy.

4. FIRST RESPONDER BASIC LIFE SUPPORT AGREEMENT WITH RANCHO ADOBE FIRE

PROTECTION DISTRICT
The Board will consider approving the First Responder Basic Life Support agreement with
Rancho Adobe Fire Protection District and authorizing the Fire Chief to execute the agreement.

5. FORMATION OF TRANSITION AD HOC COMMITTEE
The Board will consider forming a transition ad hoc committee for the position of Fire Chief.

COMMITTEE REPORT
1. Standing Committee: Finance
2. Standing Committee: Facilities

FINANCIAL REPORTS



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Agenda
Public Hearing
Tuesday August 20, 2024 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

COMMUNICATIONS
CLOSED SESSION

1. Anticipated Litigation (two cases) (Government Code section 54956.9(b)).
2. Conference with Real Property Negotiator (Government Code Section 54956.8)
Property: 14770 Rio Nido Road APN 070-295-002
Agency Negotiator: Deputy Chief Busch
Negotiating Parties: Russian River Parks and Recreation
Under Negotiation: Price and terms of payment under negotiation
3. Public Employee Performance Evaluation (Government Code Section 54957)
a. Fire Chief

REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION

ADJOURNMENT



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Staff Report

Date: August 20, 2024

Topic: EOA Status

EOA-1 Status Report
For the period of July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

Respectfully Submitted by:

EMS Division Chief Matt Windrem
Chief Financial Officer Terri Bolduc
Financial Analyst Heidi Flowers
Accounting Assistant Tiffany Leo

August 20, 2024



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Staff Report

Call Volume:

Call Volume - June (2,469 calls)
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Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Staff Report

EOA-1 Financial Status Report:

Reporting Period #6

June 2024 Revenue & Expense Summary

Jun 24

Revenue
Projected Ambulance Revenue 2,589,980
Total 3670 - Ambulance Billings 199,067
Total 3671 - Charges for Svcs (Other) 20,833
Total Revenue 219,901
Expense
Total 6457 -Com puter/Software Charges 20,769 *One-time cost- Image Trend
Total 6500- Professional/Special Serv 1,952,365
Total 6526- Dispatch 710,177 *One-time cost - REDCOM dispatch fees
Total 6573- Program Admin. Reimb. 39,644
Total 6610- Legal Services 18,650
Total 6666- Ambulance Charges 76,314
Total 7006- EMS Agency Expenses 49,441
Total 7007- FRALS Expenses 125,000
Total Expense 2,992,360

Projected Revenue Less Anticipated Expenses -402,380

Revenue expected to be collected for services provided in June is estimated to be $2,589,980.

The District has received $212,931 of the June revenue. Refunds in the amount of $13,864 were

issued.

Expenses for the period of June 1, 2024 to June 30, 2024 are estimated at $2,992,360 which
includes a one-time expense (520,769 —Image Trend software) and one-time expense
(§710,177-REDCOM dispatch proportionate fee).

The District has utilized $1,100,000 of the Emergency Medical Services Fund during this period.
It is projected that revenue less expenses for this reporting period will have an impact to the
district of $402,380 when the June estimated collections are all received.
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Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors

Staff Report

REVENUE AS OF 6/30/2024

M Revenue Received M Projected Revenue
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m Revenue Received $1,108,839
B Projected Revenue $1,288,715
B Outstanding Projected Revenue $179,876
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$1,650,528
$2,589,202
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$1,217,978
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May-24
$1,217,978
$2,540,514
$1,322,536
48%

M % of Projected Revenue Collected

39,980.07

$2,58
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$212,930.88

JUN-24
Jun-24
$212,930.88
$2,589,980.07

$2,377,049.19
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Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Staff Report

Community Outreach:

Santa Rosa Wildfire Ready Event 8/10/2024
\ &




Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Staff Report

Backpack Giveaway Event Together
for Moorland 7/27/2024




Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Minutes
Tuesday July 16, 2024 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

CALL TO ORDER

Treanor called the meeting to order at 2:00
Present for Staff: Chief Heine, Washington, Bolduc
Present for Counsel:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

President Treanor- present

Vice President Klick- present Secretary/Treasurer Briare- present Director Hamann- present
Director So- present Director Tognozzi- absent Director Weaver- present

OPEN TIME FOR PUBLIC EXPRESSION
None

AGENDA ADJUSTMENTS
None

SONOMA COUNTY PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS’ ASSOCIATION PRESIDENT’S REPORT
Eggleston spoke about recent staff movement/promotion/assignments; Engineer testing brought 5 to the
Engineers list; Busy July 4t holiday and staff stepped up when needed; Strike team on Shelly Fire.

DIRECTOR REPORTS
Director Weaver mentioned that he had spoken with the Friends of Rio Nido group about our Rion Nido

station. He mentioned there may be a joint effort with the Friends of Rio Nido and Parks & Rec. and that the
BOD may have this brought to a meeting in the near future for a discussion/vote.

FIRE CHIEF'S REPORT
Chief Heine reviewed the activities of the crews and events over the month. He discussed; upcoming board

meeting; adopting new tax rate structure; critical weather and the upstaffing; several small local fires and
emergency response; report out that it looks to be a dangerous fire season; we had a great badge pinning
event; new engines are coming along and being inspected; there were lots of inspections and community

events in June; Prevention team working hard.

SCFD-EMS STATUS REPORT
Details are in the packet and Chief Windrem is available for any questions.

CONSENT CALENDAR ITEMS

A motion by Hamann and a second by Weaver approved the minutes from the June 18, 2024, regular meeting,
June 27 special meeting and the bills and payables from June 2024. 6-0-1

There was no report out on Compassionate Care/Hardship Application.



Sonoma County Fire District Board of Directors
Regular Board Minutes
Tuesday July 16, 2024 2:00 PM
Location: Fire Station 1 - 8200 Old Redwood Hwy. Windsor

ACTION ITEMS

1. RESOLUTION 2024-09 A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE SONOMA
COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT OF THE COUNTY OF SONOMA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING A

CONFLICT-OF-INTEREST CODE

The Board will consider adopting Resolution 2024-09 adopting a conflict-of-interest code.

A motion by So and second by Briare adopted resolution 2024-09. 6-0-1

COMMITTEE REPORT
1. Standing Committee: Finance n/a
2. Standing Committee: Facilities- No meeting since last BOD meeting. Klick reported that work is

ongoing on infrastructure and guidance will be requested from the BOD soon.

FINANCIAL REPORTS
Enclosed

COMMUNICATIONS
n/a

CLOSED SESSION- Staff entered closed session at 2:30.

1. Anticipated Litigation (two cases) (Government Code section 54956.9(b)).
2. Public Employee Performance Evaluation (Government Code Section 54957)

a. Fire Chief

REPORT OUT ON CLOSED SESSION - - staff exited closed session at 4:25. Direction given to staff,
nothing to report and no action taken.

ADJOURNMENT
4:25

( fien

Kathy Washington- Secretary tothe Board



Sonoma County Fire District

11:48 AM
08/14/24 Transaction List by Vendor
July 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
Acme Environmental, inc
General Journal 07/01/2024 948R Reverse of G... 6881 G-HazMat Res... Accounts Paya... -9,246.65
Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic.. Accounts Payable 6881 G-HazMa... -9,246.65
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13140 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -9,246.65
AFLAC
Bill 07/15/2024 Invoic.. Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -4,482.58
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13122 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4,482 58
Air Exchange Inc
Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic Accounts Payable 6180 K- Plymo... -449.20
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13191 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -449.20
AT&T/Calnet3
General Journal 07/01/2024 896R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -29.12
General Journal 07/01/2024 930R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -29.12
General Journal 07/01/2024 935R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -29.12
General Journal 07/01/2024 938R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -29.18
General Journal 07/01/2024 941R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utiities Accounts Paya... -29.12
General Journal 07/01/2024 949R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -58.16
General Journal 07/01/2024 979R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -57.72
General Journal 07/01/2024 996R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -29.12
General Journal 07/01/2024 998R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -139.39
General Journal 07/01/2024 999R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -119.15
Bill 07/09/2024 BAN # Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -29.12
Bill 07/09/2024 BAN # Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -29.12
Bill 07/09/2024 BAN # Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -29.12
Bill 07/09/2024 BAN # Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -29.18
Bill 07/09/2024 BAN # Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -29.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13073 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -29.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13106 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -29.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13111 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -29.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13114 104-Summit-New O... X  Accounts Paya... -29.18
Bili Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13117 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -29.12
Bill 07/16/2024 BAN# Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -58.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13141 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -58.16
Bill 07/23/2024 BAN# Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -57.72
Bill 07/23/2024 BAN # Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -29.12
Bill 07/23/2024 BAN # Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -139.39
Bill 07/23/2024 BAN #. Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -119.15
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13170 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -57.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13187 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -29.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13189 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -139.39
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13190 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -119.15
Atkinson, Andelson, Loya, Ruud & Romo
General Journal 07/01/2024 897R Reverse of G... 6610 A- Legal Servi... Accounts Paya... -2,471.18
General Journal 07/01/2024 980R Reverse of G... 6610 A- Legal Servi... Accounts Paya... -4,554.14
General Journal 07/01/2024 1048R Reverse of G... 6610 A- Legal Servi... Accounts Paya... -1,042.94
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -2,471.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13074 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,471.18
Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -4,554.14
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13171 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4,554.14
Bill 07/30/2024 Invoic Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -1,042.94
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13226 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -1,042.94
B W 8 Dist Inc
Bill 07/23/2024 293069 Accounts Payable 6880 A- Small ... -62.86
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13192 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -62.86
Badge and Wallet
General Journal 07/01/2024 928R Reverse of G... 6021 B- Class B Uni... Accounts Paya... -2,250.00
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6021 B- Class ... -2,250.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13075 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,250.00
Banc of America Leasing
Bill 07/30/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -137,953.13
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13225 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -137,953.13
Bauer Compressors
General Journal 07/01/2024 898R Reverse of G... 8510 L- STN Compr... Accounts Paya... -1,500.00
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8510 L-STNC... -1,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13076 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,500.00
Bay Alarm Co
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -360.00
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -585.00

Page 1



Sonoma County Fire District

11:48 AM
08/14/24 Transaction List by Vendor
July 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Chr Split Amount
Biil Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13046 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -360.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13068 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -585.00
Bill 07/23/2024 21554... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -549.09
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13193 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -549.09
Beck's Shoes, inc.
General Journal 07/01/2024 981R Reverse of G... 6021 B- Class B Uni... Accounts Paya... -264.63
Bill 07/23/2024 28004... Accounts Payable 6021 B- Class ... -264.63
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13172 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -264.63
Bennett Valley Ace Hardware
General Journal 07/01/2024 950R Reverse of G... 6180 A- Base Maint... Accounts Paya... -19.65
Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -19.65
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13142 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -19.65
Burton's Fire Inc
General Journal 07/01/2024 899R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -85.51
Bilt 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -85.51
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13077 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -85.51
C. Hali
General Journal 07/01/2024 900R Reverse of G... 7120 P- Training Pe... Accounts Paya... -750.00
Bill 07/09/2024 Accounts Payable 7120 P- Traini... -750.00
Bilt Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13078 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -750.00
CAL-PERS
Check 07/05/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X 5910 A- Salari... -187,988.26
Check 07/05/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X 5923 A -PERS... -140,422.23
Check 07/05/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X 5910 A- Salari... -9,025.90
Check 07/05/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X 5910 A- Salari... -4,653.64
Check 07/16/2024 EFT Annual contri... 107-Summit- Payroll X 5923 PERS Di... -2,860.00
Check 07/16/2024 EFT Annual contri... 107-Summit- Payroli X 5923 A -PERS... -374.40
Check 07/16/2024 EFT Annual contri...  107-Summit- Payroll X 5923 A-PERS... -3,151.20
Check 07/16/2024 EFT Annual contri... 107-Summit- Payroll X 5923 A-PERS... -124.80
Check 07/30/2024 EFT Annual Contri...  107-Summit- Payroll X 5923 A -PERS.. -1,837.00
Check 07/30/2024 EFT Annual Contri...  107-Summit- Payroll X 5923 A-PERS... -7,236.00
Check 07/30/2024 EFT Annual Contri...  107-Summit- Payroll X 5923 A-PERS... -14,000.00
Check 07/30/2024 EFT Annual Contri...  107-Summit- Payroll X 5923 A-PERS... -162,371.00
CAL Pers 457 Supplemental Income Plan
Check 07/05/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X  -SPLIT- -36,303.52
Check 07/15/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroli X  -SPLIT- -36,272.11
California American Water
General Journal 07/01/2024 951R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -109.84
Bill 07/16/2024 1015-... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -109.84
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13143 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -109.84
California Embroidery & Screen Printing
Bill 07/23/2024 CAES... Accounts Payable 6022 B -Wildla... -414.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13194 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -414.00
California State Disbursement Unit
Bifl 07/15/2024 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -877.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13123 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -877.50
Bill 07/30/2024 Order ... Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -877.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13227 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -877.50
Castino Restaurant Equip & Sup
Bill 07/15/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -266.92
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13124 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -266.92
City of Santa Rosa Fire Department
General Journal 07/01/2024 901R Reverse of G... 7120 O- SRFD Trai... Accounts Paya... -6,500.00
Bill 07/09/2024 Accounts Payable 7120 O- SRFD... -6,500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13079 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -6,500.00
Clark Pest Control
General Journal 07/01/2024 982R Reverse of G... 6180 A- Base Maint... Accounts Paya... -82.00
General Journal 07/01/2024 1049R Reverse of G... 6180 A- Base Maint... Accounts Paya... -180.00
General Journal 07/01/2024 1052R Reverse of G... 6180 A- Base Maint... Accounts Paya... -204.00
Bill 07/15/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -334.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13125 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -334.00
Bill 07/23/2024 Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -82.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13173 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -82.00
Bilt 07/23/2024 35679... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13195 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -100.00
Bill 07/30/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -270.00
Bill 07/30/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -306.00
Bill 07/30/2024 35678... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -135.00
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Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13228 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -270.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13245 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -306.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13249 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -135.00
Comcast
General Journal 07/01/2024 983R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -538.05
Bill 07/23/2024 20779 Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -538.05
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13174 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -538.05
Comcast Business
Bill 07/09/2024 8155 . Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -145.51
Bill 07/09/2024 8155 . Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -144.85
Bill 07/09/2024 8155 . Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -379.82
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13047 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -145.51
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13069 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -144.85
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13072 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -379.82
Bill 07/15/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -276.44
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13126 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -276.44
Bill 07/17/2024 8155 ... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -159.85
Bill Pmt -Check 07/17/2024 13169 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -159.85
Bill 07/23/2024 8155 . Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -131.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13196 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -131.59
Bill 07/30/2024 8155 . Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -144.85
Bill 07/30/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -424.72
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13229 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -144.85
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13246 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -424.72
Compass Canvas Inc
Bill 07/15/2024 Invoic Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -850.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13127 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -850.00
County of Sonoma Human Resources
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 5929 A -Benefi... -285.70
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13048 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -285.70
Bill 07/15/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 5929 A -Benefi... -285.70
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13128 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -285.70
Craig Miller
Bill 07/15/2024 Accounts Payable 6820 F- Helipa... -297.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13129 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -297.00
D & S Awards
Bill 07/23/2024 70300 Accounts Payable 7150 A- Emplo... -469.83
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13197 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -469.83
Denny's Electric, Inc
General Journal 07/01/2024 952R Reverse of G... 8510 P- Building im... Accounts Paya... -3,023.00
Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8510 P- Buildi... -3,023.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13144 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,023.00
DHCS
Check 07/10/2024 WIRE 104-Summit-New O... X 6667 B- PPGE... -60,785.47
Economy Lock & Key Inc
General Journal 07/01/2024 953R Reverse of G... 6180 A- Base Maint... Accounts Paya... -199.00
Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -199.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13145 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -199.00
EverBank, N.A.
Bill 07/23/2024 10065... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -260.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13198 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -260.40
Everbridge, Inc
Bill 07/15/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6463 B- Nixle ... -17,107.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13130 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -17,107.28
Failsafe Testing LL.C
General Journal 07/01/2024 902R Reverse of G... 6500 G- Hose/Ladd... Accounts Paya... -3,425.00
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 G- Hose/... -3,425.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13080 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,425.00
FAIRA
General Journal 07/01/2024 984R Reverse of G... 6100 B - Insurance ... Accounts Paya... -13,306.61
General Journal 07/01/2024 1000R Reverse of G... 6100 B - Insurance ... Accounts Paya... -5,460.06
Bill 07/15/2024 PRE... Accounts Payable 6100 A- Insura... -438,848.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13131 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -438,848.00
Bill 07/23/2024 MD-20... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -13,306.61
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13175 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -13,306.61
Bill 07/23/2024 invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -5,460.06
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13224 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -5,460.06
Bill Pmt -Check 07/24/2024 QuickBooks g...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
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Ferrellgas

General Journal 07/01/2024 954R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -236.05

Bill 07/16/2024 Accou... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -236.05

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13146 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -236.05
Fire Dist Assn of CA

Bill 07/09/2024 Invoice # 200...  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,800.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13049 Invoice # 200...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,800.00
Fire Risk Management Svcs

Bill 07/09/2024 FRM... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -236,675.82

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13050 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -236,675.82

Bill 07/23/2024 FRMS... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -243,126.19

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13199 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -243,126.19
First Responders Resiliency, inc

Bill 07/30/2024 2024-... Accounts Payable 6461 E- First R... -1,999.20

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13230 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -1,999.20
Forestville Water District

General Journal 07/01/2024 903R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -660.25

General Journai 07/01/2024 931R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -7,794.50

Bill 07/09/2024 283/284 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -660.25

Bill 07/09/2024 305 Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -7,794.50

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13081 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -660.25

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13107 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -7,794.50
FRMS

Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 5940 A- Worke... -429,271.25

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13051 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -429,271.25
Garrett Hardware & Plumbing, Inc

General Journal 07/01/2024 904R Reverse of G... 6880 A- Small Tools Accounts Paya... -251.71

General Journal 07/01/2024 909R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -37.95

Bill 07/09/2024 18008 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -289.66

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13082 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -289.66
Golden State Fire Apparatus Inc

General Journal 07/01/2024 985R Reverse of G... 8560 B- Type 1 Engi... Accounts Paya... -9,388.88

General Journal 07/01/2024 997R Reverse of G... 8560 B- Type 1 Engi... Accounts Paya... -13,066.64

Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8560 B- Type ... -9,388.88

Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8560 B- Type ... -13,066.64

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13176 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -9,388.88

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13188 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -13,066.64
Gone for Good -UCPNB

General Journal 07/01/2024 955R Reverse of G... 6463 C-Parcel Lists,... Accounts Paya... -40.00

Bill 07/16/2024 SCFD... Accounts Payable 6463 C-Parcel ... -40.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13147 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -40.00
GoTo Communications, Inc

Bill 07/09/2024 IN710... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -1,878.98

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13052 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,878.98
Grail LLC

General Journal 07/01/2024 906R Reverse of G... 6461 A- Health & W... Accounts Paya... -1,947.00

Bill 07/09/2024 ENT4.. Accounts Payable 6461 A- Health... -1,947.00

Bilt Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13083 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,947.00
Grainger

Bill 07/23/2024 91870... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -496.34

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13200 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -496.34
HX Works

General Journal 07/01/2024 1046R Reverse of G... 6500 K- SkyApp Prog Accounts Paya... -1,188.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2024 QuickBooks g...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
IBS

Check 07/15/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X  -SPLIT- -568,095.79

Check 07/15/2024 EFT taxes 107-Summit- Payroll X  -SPLIT- -230,600.47

Check 07/15/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X 6633 A- Payrol... -1,242.75

Check 07/31/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X  -SPLIT- -600,840.45

Check 07/31/2024 EFT checks 107-Summit- Payroll 5910 A- Salari... -581.80

Check 07/31/2024 EFT taxes 107-Summit- Payroll X  -SPLIT- -227,754.16

Check 07/31/2024 EFT 107-Summit- Payroll X 6633 A- Payrol... -429.45
Ideal Hardware

General Journal 07/01/2024 986R Reverse of G... 6180 A- Base Maint... Accounts Paya... -135.26

Bilt 07/23/2024 270 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -135.26

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13177 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -135.26
Image360

General Journal 07/01/2024 956R Reverse of G... 6300 F- Marketing Accounts Paya... -653.13
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Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6300 F- Market... -653.13

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13148 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -653.13
Interstate Batteries

General Journal 07/01/2024 907R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -139.70

Bilt 07/09/2024 30000... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -139.70

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13084 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -138.70
Jeff Brant

Bill 07/30/2024 00103 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -200.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13231 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -200.00
John Lantz

General Journal 07/01/2024 S08R Reverse of G... 6500 D- John Lantz Accounts Paya... -1,524.00

Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 D- John ... -1,524.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13085 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,524.00
Jr's Home & Auto Center

Bill 07/30/2024 23325 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -282.81

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13232 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -282.81
Karri Pierson

General Journal 07/01/2024 910R Reverse of G... 6500 Q- CQl Contract Accounts Paya... -1,170.00

Bill 07/09/2024 6/16/24-6/30/24  Accounts Payable 6500 Q- CQiC... -1,170.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13086 6/16/24-6/30/24  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,170.00

Bill 07/23/2024 7/1124-7115/24 Accounts Payable 6500 Q- CQlC... -1,007.50

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13201 7/1/24-7/15/24 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,007.50
Kitchell

General Journal 07/01/2024 957R Reverse of G... 8510 F-Station Plan... Accounts Paya... -85,900.69

Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8510 F-Station... -85,900.69

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13149 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -85,900.69
Kone

Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 L- Elevat... -314.28

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13053 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -314.28
Kyocera Document Solutions N. CA Inc

Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -214.61

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13054 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -214.61

Bill 07/23/2024 50305... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -214.61

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13202 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -214.61
Kyocera Document Solutions Northern CA

General Journal 07/01/2024 911R Reverse of G... 6820 A- Copier Rent... Accounts Paya... -5.80

General Journal 07/01/2024 958R Reverse of G... 6820 A- Copier Rent... Accounts Paya... -26.46

Bill 07/09/2024 55E17... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -5.80

Bili Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13087 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -5.80

Bill 07/16/2024 55E17... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -26.46

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13150 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -26.46

Bill 07/30/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -82.17

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13233 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -82.17
LEHR

Bill 07/23/2024 si1059... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -1,312.77

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13203 104-Sumnmit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,312.77
Liebert Cassidy Whitmore

General Journal 07/01/2024 987R Reverse of G... 6610 A- Legal Servi... Accounts Paya... -261.00

Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -261.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13178 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -261.00
Life Assist, Inc.

General Journal 07/01/2024 912R Reverse of G... 6261 A -ALS/BLS M... Accounts Paya... -10,374.57

Bill 07/09/2024 Accou... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -10,374.57

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13088 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -10,374.57
Lubrivan Truck Svcs Inc

General Journal 07/01/2024 913R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -7,986.92

Bill 07/09/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -7,986.92

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13089 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -7,986.92
Matt Gustafson

Bill 07/15/2024 SCFD... Accounts Payable 6500 D- John ... -1,091.70

Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13132 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,091.70
Midvale Indemnity Company

General Journal 07/01/2024 988R Reverse of G... 6100 B - Insurance ... Accounts Paya... -499.58

Bill 07/23/2024 Accounts Payable 6100 B - Insur... -499.58

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13179 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -499.58
Monte Rio Fire

General Journal 07/01/2024 1027R Reverse of G... 7250 A-Reimbursabl... Accounts Paya... -1,069.95

Bill Pmt -Check 07/24/2024 QuickBooks g...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
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Municipal Emergency Services/MES
Bill 07/30/2024 IN209... Accounts Payable 6022 A -Struct.... -26,068.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13234 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -26,068.40
Nate DeJung
General Journal 07/01/2024 914R Reverse of G... 6501 A- Contractors... Accounts Paya... -822.50
Bill 07/09/2024 Vegetation In...  Accounts Payable 6501 A- Contra... -507.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13055 Vegetation In...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -507.50
Bill 07/09/2024 Vegetation In...  Accounts Payable 6501 A- Contra... -822.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13090 Vegetation In...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -822.50
Bill 07/15/2024 Vegetation In...  Accounts Payable 6501 A- Contra... -945.00
Bill 07/15/2024 Life Safety In...  Accounts Payable 6501 B-Life Sa... -280.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13133 Vegetation In...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -945.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13138 Life Safety In...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -280.00
Bill 07/23/2024 Life safety Ins...  Accounts Payable 6501 B-Life Sa... -560.00
Bill 07/23/2024 Vegetation In...  Accounts Payable 6501 A- Contra... -805.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13204 Life safety Ins...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -560.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13219 Vegetation In...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -805.00
Bill 07/30/2024 Vegetation In...  Accounts Payable 6501 A- Contra... -665.00
Bill 07/30/2024 Life Safety In...  Accounts Payable 6501 B-Life Sa... -175.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13235 Vegetation In...  104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -665.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13247 Life Safety In... 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -175.00
NextGen Alpha Upfitting
General Journal 07/01/2024 1050R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -3,980.19
Bill 07/30/2024 647/646 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -3,980.18
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13236 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -3,980.19
Nick Barbieri Trucking, LLC
General Journal 07/01/2024 915R Reverse of G... 7201 A -Gas/Oil Costs Accounts Paya... -1,892.56
General Journal 07/01/2024 932R Reverse of G... 7201 A -Gas/OQil Costs Accounts Paya... -4,256.82
Bill 07/09/2024 01384... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -1,892.56
Bill 07/09/2024 CL471... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -4,256.82
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13091 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,892.56
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13108 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4,256.82
Bill 07/23/2024 nvoic... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -595.96
Bill 07/23/2024 01413... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -1,561.18
Bill 07/23/2024 CL482... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -3,237.23
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13205 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -595.96
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13220 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,561.18
Bili Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13222 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,237.23
Northern Sonoma County Air Pollution
Bill 07/23/2024 452-25 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13206 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -500.00
O'Reilly Automotive, Inc.
General Journal 07/01/2024 959R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -265.70
Bill 07/16/2024 13661... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -265.70
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13151 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -265.70
Opperman & Son inc
General Journal 07/01/2024 916R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -180.76
Bill 07/09/2024 01P73... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -180.76
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13092 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -180.76
Overhead Door Company of Santa Rosa, Inc
Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -900.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13207 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -900.00
Pacific Mobile Structures
Bill 07/09/2024 INV-0... Accounts Payable 6820 D- Statio... -2,457.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13056 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,457.04
Bill 07/23/2024 INV-0... Accounts Payable 6820 D- Statio... -2,457.04
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13208 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,457.04
Peterson Trucks Inc
Bill 07/23/2024 235340 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,601.62
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13209 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,601.62
PG&E
General Journal 07/01/2024 917R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -1,044.47
General Journal 07/01/2024 933R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -86.16
General Journal 07/01/2024 936R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -1,136.12
General Journal 07/01/2024 939R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -2,053.43
General Journal 07/01/2024 942R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -609.51
General Journal 07/01/2024 960R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -8,176.38
General Journal 07/01/2024 989R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -3,075.39
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Bill 07/09/2024 56642... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -1,044.47
Bill 07/09/2024 86925... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -86.16
Bill 07/09/2024 936186... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -1,136.12
Bill 07/09/2024 62289... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -2,053.43
Bill 07/09/2024 06222... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -609.51
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13093 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,044 .47
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13109 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -86.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13112 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,136.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13115 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,053.43
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13118 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -609.51
Bilt 07/16/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -8,176.38
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13152 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -8,176.38
Bill 07/23/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -3,075.39
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13180 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,075.39
Bill 07/30/2024 06222... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -930.95
Bill 07/30/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -3,670.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13237 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -930.95
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13248 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -3,670.40
Portola Systems Inc.
General Journal 07/01/2024 990R Reverse of G... 6457 C- Software & ... Accounts Paya... -1,181.25
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 8457 C- Softw... -1,610.00
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,676.84
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13057 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,610.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13070 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,676.84
Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -1,181.25
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13181 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,181.25
Preferred Alliance Inc
General Journal 07/01/2024 961R Reverse of G... 6500 J- Background... Accounts Paya... -84.00
Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6500 J- Backgr... -84.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13153 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -84.00
Press Democrat, The
Bill 07/23/2024 30129... Accounts Payable 6463 C-Parcel ... -291.20
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13210 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -291.20
Range Global Services
Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -275.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13058 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -275.00
Recology Sonoma Marin
General Journal 07/01/2024 918R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -218.73
General Journal 07/01/2024 934R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -307.36
General Journal 07/01/2024 937R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -72.19
General Journal 07/01/2024 940R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -72.19
General Journal 07/01/2024 943R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utities Accounts Paya... -341.80
General Journal 07/01/2024 944R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -72.19
General Journal 07/01/2024 945R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -319.57
Bill 07/09/2024 18139... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -218.73
Bill 07/09/2024 18138... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -307.36
Bill 07/09/2024 18117... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -72.18
Bill 07/09/2024 18114... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -72.19
Bill 07/09/2024 18112... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -341.80
Bilt 07/09/2024 18102... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -72.19
Bill 07/09/2024 18101... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -319.57
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13094 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -218.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13110 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -307.36
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13113 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -72.19
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13116 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -72.19
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13119 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -341.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13120 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -72.19
Bilt Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13121 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -319.57
Resolve Insurance Systems
General Journal 07/01/2024 962R Reverse of G... 6666 C- Collection ... Accounts Paya... -2,923.79
Bill 07/16/2024 June ... Accounts Payable 6666 C- Collec... -2,923.79
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13154 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,923.79
Ryan'’s Automotive
Bill 07/23/2024 10290... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -135.53
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13211 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -135.53
Santa Rosa Fire Equipment Service, Inc.
Bill 07/23/2024 53511... Accounts Payable 6880 A- Small ... -115.29
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13212 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -115.29
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Sonoma County Fire District

11:48 AM
0814124 Transaction List by Vendor
July 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount

Bill 07/30/2024 53688... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -805.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13238 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -805.00
Santa Rosa Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc

General Journal 07/01/2024 991R Reverse of G... 6021 A- Class A Uni... Accounts Paya... -94.63

Bill 07/23/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -111.43

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13182 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -111.43
Santa Rosa, City of

General Journal 07/01/2024 919R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -166.74

General Journal 07/01/2024 992R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -95.58

General Journal 07/01/2024 1051R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -194.06

Bill 07/09/2024 032652 Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -166.74

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13095 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -166.74

Bill 07/23/2024 006406 Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -95.58

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13183 104-Summit-New O... X  Accounts Paya... -95.58

Bill 07/30/2024 032652 Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -194.06

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13239 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -194.06
Santander Bank, N.A.

Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -37,685.92

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13059 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -37,685.92
SCFD EMS Fund

General Journal 07/01/2024 1047R Reverse of G...  Transfer to EMS Fund Accounts Paya... -1,100,000.00

Check 07/24/2024 ICS to cover ... Emergency Medical ... X Transfer to EM... -1,100,000.00
SCFD Volunteers

General Journal 07/01/2024 1028R Reverse of G... 5906 A- Incident Re... Accounts Paya... -16,436.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/24/2024 QuickBooks g...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
Sign Dynamics

General Journal 07/01/2024 963R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -1,293.80

Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -1,293.80

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13155 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -1,283.80

Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -190.00

Biill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13213 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -190.00
Softchoice Corp.

Bill 07/09/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -5,160.24

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13060 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -5,160.24

Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -49,698.61

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13214 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -49,698.61
Sonoma County Assessor

General Journal 07/01/2024 964R Reverse of G... 6463 C-Parcel Lists,... Accounts Paya... -3,150.80

Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6463 C-Parcel ... -3,150.80

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13156 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,150.80
Sonoma County Fire Districts Association

Bill 07/15/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6280 D- Annua... -432.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13134 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -432.00

Bill 07/30/2024 Accounts Payable 6280 D- Annua... -150.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13240 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -150.00
Sonoma County Professional FF 1.1401

Bill 07/15/2024 July 2024 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -14,521.60

Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13135 July 2024 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -14,521.60
Sonoma LAFCO

Bill 07/09/2024 Accounts Payable 6587 A- LAFC... -37,725.00

Bill 07/09/2024 Accounts Payable 6587 A- LAFC... -3,741.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13061 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -37,725.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13071 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,741.00
Standard Insurance Company

Bill 07/09/2024 0064... Accounts Payable 5931 A- Disabi... -3,190.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13062 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,190.00

Bill 07/30/2024 00 64... Accounts Payable 5931 A- Disabi... -3,132.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13241 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -3,132.00
Streamline

Bill 07/09/2024 DEC7... Accounts Payable 6500 E- Websi... -5,964.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13063 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -5,964.00
Stryker Sales, LLC

General Journal 07/01/2024 920R Reverse of G... 6261 A -ALS/BLS M... Accounts Paya... -1,397.48

General Journal 07/01/2024 965R Reverse of G... 8560 D-Ambulance Accounts Paya... -20,072.50

General Journal 07/01/2024 973R Reverse of G... 8560 D-Ambulance Accounts Paya... -5,500.80

General Journal 07/01/2024 976R Reverse of G... 8560 D-Ambulance Accounts Paya... -780.47

General Journal 07/01/2024 977R Reverse of G... 8560 D-Ambulance Accounts Paya... -18,893.36

Bill 07/09/2024 92064... Accounts Payable 6261 A -ALS/B... -1,397.48
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Sonoma County Fire District

11:48 AM
0814124 Transaction List by Vendor
July 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13096 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -1,397.48

Bilt 07/16/2024 92062... Accounts Payable 8560 D-Ambul... -20,072.50

Bill 07/16/2024 92062... Accounts Payable 8560 D-Ambul... -5,500.80

Bill 07/16/2024 92062... Accounts Payable 8560 D-Ambul... -780.47

Bill 07/16/2024 92062... Accounts Payable 8560 D-Ambui... -18,893.36

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13157 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -20,072.50

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13164 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -5,500.80

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13167 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -780.47

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13168 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -18,893.36
Suburban Propane

General Journal 07/01/2024 921R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -287.44

Bill 07/09/2024 1449-... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -287.44

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13097 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -287.44
Summit Bank

Check 07/24/2024 Renewal Fee-...  104-Summit-New O... X 6634 A-Bank ... -2,750.00
Super Service Plumbing

General Journal 07/01/2024 922R Reverse of G... 6180 A- Base Maint... Accounts Paya... -545.00

Bill 07/09/2024 3975 Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -545.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13098 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -545.00

Bill 07/23/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6180 A- Base ... -540.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13215 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -540.00
Tap Plastics, Inc

General Journal 07/01/2024 923R Reverse of G... 6261 A -ALS/BLS M... Accounts Paya... -1,085.67

Bill 07/09/2024 22000... Accounts Payable 6261 A -ALS/B... -1,085.67

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13099 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -1,085.67
Target Solutions Learning, LLC

Bili 07/09/2024 INVE6... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -21,487.06

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13064 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -21,487.06
The 6 Foundation

General Journal 07/01/2024 966R Reverse of G... 6461 A- Health & W... Accounts Paya... -750.00

Bill 07/16/2024 301 Accounts Payable 6461 A- Health... -750.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13158 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -750.00
The Permanente Medical Group INC

Bill 07/23/2024 10003... Guarantor Ac...  Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -373.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13223 Guarantor Ac... 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -373.00
Tim Farfan

Bill 07/15/2024 Accounts Payable 6820 F- Helipa... -297.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13136 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -297.00
Tim Rohrer

Bill 07/30/2024 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -3,486.07

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13242 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -3,486.07
Tower Works Inc

General Journal 07/01/2024 967R Reverse of G... 6040 C- Mobile Radi... Accounts Paya... -71,807.47

General Journal 07/01/2024 1045R Reverse of G... 6040 A- Portables Accounts Paya... -63,215.36

Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6040 C- Mobile... -71,807.47

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13159 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -71,807.47

Bill Pmt -Check 07/24/2024 QuickBooks g...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/26/2024 QuickBooks g...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
Town of Windsor- Fuel

Bill 07/30/2024 M-152... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -15,479.05

Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13243 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -15,479.05
Town of Windsor Water District

General Journal 07/01/2024 993R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -794.93

Bill 07/23/2024 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -794.93

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13184 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -794.93
True Value Hardware

General Journal 07/01/2024 968R Reverse of G... 6140 F- Apparatus ... Accounts Paya... -38.05

General Journal 07/01/2024 972R Reverse of G... 6180 A- Base Maint... Accounts Paya... -98.85

Bill 07/16/2024 725-164 Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -136.90

Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13160 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -136.90
U.S. Postal Service

Bill 07/09/2024 Box # ... Accounts Payable 6400 A- Office ... -364.00

Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13065 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -364.00
Uline

Bill 07/23/2024 18026... Accounts Payable 6084 A- Janito... -1,130.36

Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13216 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -1,130.36
Universal Building Services

General Journal 07/01/2024 924R Reverse of G... 6500 F- Janitorial S... Accounts Paya... -933.00
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Sonoma County Fire District

Zoom Video Communications, Inc.

11:48 AM
0814124 Transaction List by Vendor
July 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
Bill 07/09/2024 52700... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -933.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13100 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -933.00
US-Bank Equipment Finance
Bilt 07/09/2024 53269... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -715.02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13066 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -715.02
US Bank Corporate Payment Services
General Journal 07/01/2024 946R Reverse of G... 6463 D- Calcard to ... Accounts Paya... -23,533.59
General Journal 07/01/2024 1029R Reverse of G... 7300 A-Travel (Strik... Accounts Paya... -1,137.37
Bill 07/09/2024 42460... Accounts Payable 6463 D- Calcar... -23,5633.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13101 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -23,533.59
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 QuickBooks g...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/24/2024 QuickBooks g...  104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
Bill 07/30/2024 42460... Accounts Payable 6463 D- Calcar... -22,087.81
Bill Pmt -Check 07/30/2024 13244 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -22,087.81
Valley Power Systems North, Inc
General Journal 07/01/2024 969R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -7,089.05
General Journal 07/01/2024 974R Reverse of G... 6140 A- Maintenance Accounts Paya... -21,060.17
Bill 07/15/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6140 A- Mainte... -3,750.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13139 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -3,750.00
Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -7,089.05
Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -21,060.17
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13161 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -7,089.05
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13165 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -21,060.17
Verizon Wireless
General Journal 07/01/2024 994R Reverse of G... 7320 A- Utilties Accounts Paya... -4,527.61
Bill 07/23/2024 99687... Accounts Payable 7320 A- Utilties -4,527.61
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13185 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -4,527.61
Wakefield & Associates, LLC
General Journal 07/01/2024 925R Reverse of G... 6463 A- Fire Prev. ... Accounts Paya... -73.62
General Journal 07/01/2024 995R Reverse of G... 6463 A- Fire Prev. ... Accounts Paya... -155.16
Bill 07/09/2024 34845 Accounts Payable 6463 A- Fire P... -73.62
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13102 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -73.62
Bill 07/23/2024 Accounts Payable 6463 A- Fire P... -155.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13186 104-Summit-New O... Accounts Paya... -155.16
Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Serv, LLC
Bill 07/23/2024 50306... Accounts Payable 6820 A- Copier... -166.01
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13217 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -166.01
Western Extrication Specialists, Inc.
General Journal 07/01/2024 926R Reverse of G... 6880 F- Serv. on Ho... Accounts Paya... -62.93
Bill 07/09/2024 2710 Accounts Payable 6880 F- Serv. ... -62.93
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13103 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -62.93
WEX BANK
General Journal 07/01/2024 927R Reverse of G... 7201 A -Gas/Oil Costs Accounts Paya... -2,474.32
Bill 07/09/2024 98266... Accounts Payable 7201 A -Gas/O... -2,474.32
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13104 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,474.32
William L. Adams PC
General Journal 07/01/2024 970R Reverse of G... 6610 A- Legal Servi... Accounts Paya... -237.50
General Journal 07/01/2024 975R Reverse of G... 6610 A- Legal Servi... Accounts Paya... -12,301.00
Bill 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -237.50
Bil 07/16/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6610 A- Legal ... -12,301.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13162 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -237.50
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13166 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -12,301.00
Wiftman Enterprises, LLC.
General Journal 07/01/2024 971R Reverse of G... 6666 A- EMS Billing... Accounts Paya... -8,676.40
Bill 07/16/2024 invoic... Accounts Payable 6666 A- EMS ... -8,676.40
Bill Pmt -Check 07/16/2024 13163 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -8,676.40
WSCFF
Bill 07/15/2024 Accounts Payable 5910 A- Salari... -9,300.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 13137 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -9,300.00
ZOLL Medical Corporation
General Journal 07/01/2024 929R Reverse of G... 6261 A -ALS/BLS M... Accounts Paya... -2,892.44
Bill 07/09/2024 39965... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,892.44
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13105 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,892.44
Bill 07/23/2024 40068... Accounts Payable 6261 A -ALS/B... -143.22
Bill 07/23/2024 40082... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -2,422.82
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13218 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -143.22
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2024 13221 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -2,422.82
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11:48 AM Sonoma County Fire District
08/14124 Transaction List by Vendor
July 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Cir Split Amount
Bill 07/09/2024 INV25... Accounts Payable 6457 C- Softw... -299.80
Bill Pmt -Check 07/09/2024 13067 104-Summit-New O... X Accounts Paya... -299.80
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SCFD Emergency Medical Services Enterprise Fund

11:04 AM
0814124 Transaction List by Vendor
July 2024
Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount
City of Santa Rosa- Fire Dept
Bill 07/15/2024 July 2... Accounts Payable 7007 A- FRAL... -125,000.00
Bill Pmt -Check 07/15/2024 3087 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -125,000.00
Coastal Valleys EMS Agency
General Journal 07/01/2024 20R Reverse of G... 6457 C- Software an... Accounts Paya... -20,769.12
Bill Pmt -Check 07/24/2024 QuickBooks g... SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
Medic Ambulance Service
General Journal 07/01/2024 19R Reverse of G... 6500 O- Contract for... Accounts Paya... -19,453.50
General Journal 07/01/2024 22R Reverse of G... 6500 O- Contract for... Accounts Paya... -6,549.84
General Journal 07/01/2024 24R Reverse of G... 6500 O- Contract for... Accounts Paya... -4,279,122.73
Bill 07/24/2024 June l... Accounts Payable -SPLIT- -4,279,122.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/24/2024 3093 SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... -4,279,122.73
Bill Pmt -Check 07/24/2024 QuickBooks g... SCFD-EMS-Enterpri... X Accounts Paya... 0.00
SCFD
General Journal 07/01/2024 23R Reverse of G... 6573 A-Reimb. to S... Accounts Paya... -277,748.76
Bill 07/24/2024 Invoic... Accounts Payable 6573 A- Reimb... -277,748.76